Page 1/2
SLMC • Rev. 30/1/2023
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Project: Type:
Date:Catalogue #:Drawn by :
For complete warranty details, please see our terms and conditions on our website
SLMC

RFS, TD, TP
SLMC
ORDERING GUIDE
LAMP SELECTION
6 V 12 V 24 V
Bi-pin :
Quartz or Tungsten
Quartz halogen 10Q
Tungsten 09T 09T 09T, 18T
MR16
Small head c/w
MR16 or LED lamp
LED 4LR, 5LA 4LR, 5LA, 6LA,
7LA
4LR, 5LA, 6LA,
7LA
Quartz halogen 10Q 20Q 12Q, 20Q
Note:  Due to cabinet/space limitations, not all options are available for all models in any given
combination. Please consult with your factory representative regarding specific options
and exact cabinet dimension information.
MODEL RATINGS
Model Volts (V)
Wattage capacities (W)
Size
30 min. 60 min. 90 min. 120 min.
SLMC06036
6
36 18 12 9 M
SLMC06050 50 25 16 12 M
SLMC06072 72 36 24 18 M
SLMC06100 100 50 33 25 M
SLMC06160 160 80 53 40 L
SLMC12036
12
36 18 12 9 M
SLMC12050 50 25 16 12 M
SLMC12072 72 36 24 18 M
SLMC12100 100 50 33 25 M
SLMC12144 144 72 48 36 L
SLMC12160 160 80 53 40 L
SLMC12200 200 100 66 50 L
SLMC12250 250 125 83 62 L
SLMC24144
24
144 72 48 36 L
SLMC24200 200 100 66 50 L
SLMC24320 320 160 106 80 L
Option Description
AT Automatic test self-diagnostic
AUD Audible alarm
AUE Audible emergency
FD6 6 Circuit Fused Internal Distribution
IRT Infrared Remote Test
LD Lamp disconnect (internal)
RFS Radio frequency suppression
TD Time delay
TP Tamper proof screws
TD Time delay (120/347 or 277 VAC)
TP Tamper Proof Screws
EMERGENCY LIGHTING OPTIONS
Part number Dimensions (in)
Cabinet M WGD560-V2 27.25 x 11.25 x 8
Cabinet L WGD660-V2 33 x 11.75 x 10
1 Please contact your customer service representative for more information.
WIREGUARD 1
SPACING GUIDE
Mounting
height
Spacing center to center (ft)
4LR 5LA 6LA 7LA
8 ft 76 81 94 108
10 ft 79 79 93 106
15 ft 66 62 82 96